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HCC 2023 EVENTS

January 1% Sunday — New Year’s Day 30" Anniversary Sri Krishanji sthapana
January 13" Friday — Lohri, Pongal,
January 14" Saturday - Makar Sankranti

January 25th Wednesday - Vasant Panchami and Saraswati Puja (Celebration on 29" Sunday)

January 26" Thursday— Republic Day of India (Celebration on 29th Sunday)
February 18th Saturday - Maha Shivratri 8AM to 4AM

March 7" Tuesday - Holika Dhan /Purnima (March 12" Sunday Holi Celebration)
March 22" Wednesday - Ugadi / Gudi Padwa/1%t Day of Navratri

March 25th Saturday - Mata Ki Chouki 4PM to 9PM

. March 29th Wednesday - Durga Astmi(Last Day of Navratri)

. March 30th Thursday — Ram Naumi 8AM to 1PM

. April 29 Sunday — Mahavir Jayanti

. April 8" Saturday — Hanuman Jayanti/Akhand Ramayan

. April 9th Sunday — Ramayana Bhog/Ramayana Puranahuti

. April 22" Saturday — Parashurama Jayanti/Akshaya Tritiya

. May 14" Sunday - Mother’s Day

. June 18th Sunday — Father’s Day

. July 2" - Sunday — Guru Purnima

. July 10" Monday — First Shravan Somvar Vrat fast begins

. July 15" Saturday — Summer Fundraising Event

. August 20" Sunday - India’s Independence Day

. August 30" Wednesday — Raksha Bandhan/Shravana Purnima Vrat

. September 6" Wednesday - Shree Krishna JanamAshtami — 9:00 pm to 12:00 midnight
. September 17th — Hartalika Teej

. September 18" Monday - Ganesh Utsav — Shree Ganeshji Sthapana

. September 27" Wednesday — Anant Chaturdashi/ Ganesh Visarjan — on HCC Grounds
. September 29" Friday — Sharads /PitruPaksha Begins 1t Day

. October 14" Saturday - Sarddh Ends/Sarva Pitru Amavasya

. October 15" Sunday - Sarad Navratri Begins 1%t Day

. October 20th Friday - Mata Ki Chouki 6PM - 10PM

. October 21% Saturday - final Garba yet to be decided with HCC involvement
. October 22" Sunday - Sri Durga Ashatmi/Saraswati Puja

. October 23 Monday - Maha Navmi Puja & Vijayadashami

. October 27" Friday — Sharad Purnima/Satya Narayan Pooja

. Date to be decided evening — Sindoor Khela

. October 31% Tuesday - Karva Chauth 4PM onwards (19:48PM Moonrises)

. November 11" Saturday - Diwali Fundraising Event/Hanuman Jyanti/Narak Chaturdashi
. November 12t Sunday — Diwali (Maha Lakshmi Pooja)

. November 13" Monday — Hindu New Year

. November 14" Tuesday - Bhai Dooj

. November 19" Sunday — Chhath Puja/Govardhan Pooja 56 Bhog

. November 24" Friday - Tulsi Vivah

. November 26™ Sunday — Dev Diwali/Kartika Purnima

. January 1%t 2024 Monday — New Year Day/Shree Krishna Bhagwan Pooja



